502723977 03/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAMLET GURGENOVICH ARAKELYAN	02/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAKRITOE AKZIONERNOE OBSCHESTVO "NAUCHNO-PROEKTNOE PROIZVODSTVENNO-STROITELNOE OBEDINENIE "GRANDSTROI"
Street Address:	GERZENA
City:	STAVROPOL
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	355005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12655012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)683-4395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212 683 4395

Email: kreydin@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: YEFIM KREYDIN

Address Line 1: 201 EAST 28 STREET # 2E
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0909/YK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KREYDIN
SIGNATURE:	/Kreydin/
DATE SIGNED: 03/17/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assarr#page1.tif source=Assarr#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0023

502723977

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARING
AND INERTIAL PLACING WITH COMPACTING A CONCRETE MIX

sell and assign to :

Zakritoe akzionernoe obschestvo
"Nauchno-proektnoe proizvodstvenno-stroitelnoe obedinenie "Grandstroi"

a corporation of **RUSSIA** having a business address at:

Russia, 355005, Stavropol, st. Gerzena, 102

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to Patent Agent **Yefim Kreydin** CUSTOMER NUMBER <u>12021</u> reg. No 44,193 the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of said application.

SERIAL NO.: 12/655.012

FILING DATE: 12/22/2009

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0024

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	DATE	ADDRESS	
Sign:	Date: 28 Feb 2014 28:02:2014	Address: Proceeding Science New Public, SC, Notice Science New Public, Notice New Public, Not	
Type ARAKELYAN Gamlet Gurgenovich	Witness:		
Sign:	Date: 28 Feb 2014 28 02 2014	Address: Prof Office Actional Statisticpole, st. Netscarcova, 1922 Rossia, 335003.	
Type: ARAKELYAN Artur Gamletovich	Witness:		
Sign: State of the	Date: 28 Feb 2014 28.02.2014	Address: Facilities Andress Naturepot, st. Newtasays, 103% Russia, 355005.	
Type: ARAKELYAN Grant Gamletovich	Witness:		
Sign:	Date:	Address:	

NOTES: MUST BE DATED.	WITNESS DESIRABLE.	LEGALIZATION
NOT REQUIRED		
RECORDING CERICED.		a para dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan da

After recording, please return to: Customer No. 12821 YEFIM KREYDIN 201 Essi 28 Street * 2E, New York, NY 10016

> PATENT REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 03/17/2014